

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15632 of 2025**

=====

LH OF FAKARUNNISA MIRSAHEBMIYA SAIYED & ORS.

Versus

LH OF NAJMUNNISHA MIRSAHEBMIYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6

MR KARTIKEY D KANOJIYA(11031) for the Respondent(s) No. 15

MR SANDIP M PATEL(5649) for the Respondent(s) No. 11

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI**Date : 24/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Issue **Notice** to the respondents, returnable on 10.04.2026.

Mr. Kartikey D. Kanojiya, learned advocate accepts Notice and waives service of Notice on behalf of the respondent No.15.

Direct service is permitted.

In the meantime, respondents are directed to comply with the order dated 16.03.2026.

CDP

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)